Baltrotors Ltd. 1 Instituta Str.
Salaspils, LATVIA LV2169
Phone: +371 67981074
Fax: +371 67981075
PRODUCTS
Hydraulic rotator A1.0409

Serial number
Pin locking nut is tightened with a torque of 120 Nm (89 lb ft)
Weight - 5.5 1 kg (12.12 2.20 lb)
Fill grease Starplex EP 2, through lubricating nipple (pos. 8), until it will appear
to the external surfaces. Greasing must be repeated after every 8 working hours of the link.
Dimensions
Crane nose
pivot pin
diameter
D (mm)
Link width B (mm)
80 0
-0.3 (3.15") 70 0
-0.3 (2.76") 60 0
-0.3 (2.36")
45 (1.77") BR 1-A/80/45 BR 1-A/70/45 BR 1-A/60/45
40 (1.57") BR 1-A/80/40 BR 1-A/70/40 BR 1-A/60/40
35 (1.38") BR 1-A/80/35 BR 1-A/70/35 BR 1-A/60/35
30 (1.18") BR 1-A/80/30 BR 1-A/70/30 BR 1-A/60/30
25 (0.98") BR 1-A/80/25 BR 1-A/70/25 BR 1-A/60/25
20 (0.79") BR 1-A/80/20 BR 1-A/70/20 BR 1-A/60/20
20
07
.1
0.

XXX
Serial number
123
1...1.5 turns
Instruction manual
To adjust the brake of the link, following actions have to be done:
release the lock nut (pos.2)
twist the adjusting nut (pos.1) until the disc spring starts to clamp
tighten the adjusting nut (pos.1) at 1...1.5 turns, that will provide braking moment of 200...250 Nm (148...185 lb ft)
tighten the lock nut (pos.2) with tightening torque 100 Nm (74 lb ft).
Greasing of lower slide bearing and brake cones is already done through lubricating nipple (pos.3). Fill grease
Starplex EP 2 until it will appear to the external surfaces.
Greasing must be repeated after every 8 working hours of the link.
NOTICE! The link is delivered ungreased. It should be well greased before taking into exploitation.
Link Diameter D (mm) Weight (kg)
BR 20 KSC/45 45 (1.77") 11.16 (24.60 lb)
BR 20 KSC/40 40 (1.57") 11.39 (25.11lb)
BR 20 KSC/35 35 (1.38") 11.50 (25.35 lb)
BR 20 KSC/30 30 (1.18") 11.65 (25.68 lb)
20
07
.1
0.

Instruction manual
To adjust the brake of the link, following actions have to be done:
release the lock nut (pos.2)
twist the adjusting nut (pos.1) until the disc spring starts to clamp
tighten the adjusting nut (pos.1) at 1...1.5 turns, that will provide braking moment of
200...250 Nm (148...185 lb ft)
tighten the lock nut (pos.2) with tightening torque 100 Nm (74 lb ft).
Greasing of lower slide bearing and brake cones is already done through lubricating nipple
(pos.3). Fill grease
Starplex EP 2 until it will appear to the external surfaces.
Greasing must be repeated after every 8 working hours of the link.
NOTICE! The link is delivered ungreased. It should be well greased before taking
into exploitation.
Link Crane nose outer
width B (mm) Weight (kg)
BR 22 KS/170 170 (6.69") 17.78 (39.20 lb)
BR 22 KS/160 160 (6.29") 17.65 (38.91 lb)
BR 22 KS/150 150 (5.90") 17.53 (38.64 lb)
BR 22 KS/140 140 (5.51") 17.40 (38.36 lb)
BR 22 KS/130 130 (5.12") 17.28 (38.09 lb)
BR 22 KS/120 120 (4.72") 17.15 (37.80 lb)
BR 22 KS/110 110 (4.33") 17.03 (37.54 lb)
20
07
.1
0.

1...1.5 turns
2 1
3
Instruction manual
To adjust the brake of the link, following actions have to be done:
release the lock nut (pos.2)
twist the adjusting nut (pos.1) until the disc spring starts to clamp
tighten the adjusting nut (pos.1) at 1...1.5 turns, that will provide braking moment of 200...250 Nm (148...185 lb ft)
tighten the lock nut (pos.2) with tightening torque 100 Nm (74 lb ft).
Greasing of lower slide bearing and brake cones is already done through lubricating nipple (pos.3). Fill grease
Starplex EP 2 until it will appear to the external surfaces.
Greasing must be repeated after every 8 working hours of the link.
NOTICE! The link is delivered ungreased. It should be well greased before taking into exploitation.
Link Crane nose outer
width B (mm) Weight (kg)
BR 32 KS/240 240 (9.49") 26.28 (57.94lb)
BR 32 KS/230 230 (9.06") 26.15 (57.65 lb)
BR 32 KS/200 200 (7.87") 25.78 (56.84 lb)
BR 32 KS/190 190 (7.48") 25.65 (56.55 lb)
BR 32 KS/180 180 (7.09") 25.53 (56.28 lb)
BR 32 KS/170 170 (6.69") 25.40 (55.98 lb)
BR 32 KS/160 160 (6.29") 25.28 (55.73 lb)
BR 32 KS/150 150 (5.90") 25.15 (55.45 lb)
BR 32 KS/140 140 (5.51") 25.03 (55.18 lb)